Valuation Parameters

ESOP Stock Purchases

Cost of ESOP Borrowings

ESOP Amortization

RRP Amount

RRP Vesting

Foundation

Tax Benefit

Percentage Sold PCT
Option 01
Estimated Option Value 02
Option vesting 03
Option pct taxable 04

PIE PCT 1TAXEJT 1TAXM/N 1TAXO4O1O2/O3

P/Core

8.00%

0.00%

15.00 years

4.00%

5.00 years

0.00%

100.00%

10.00%

47.40%

5.00

25.00%

P/core PCT 1X_EMFR1TAX 1TAXEIT 1TAXM/N 1TAXO40102/O3

P/B B1-Z

P/B PCT 1-X-E-M-F

$9000000

P/TB TBZ
P/TB POT 1-X-E-M-F

$9000000

Peer Group

Symbol Subject Average Median

P/E NM 15.74x 14.19x

P/Core NM 17.Olx 15.56x

P/B 46.82% 72.57% 80.59%

P/TB 46.82% 79.77% 81.73%

P/A 5.48% 7.26% 6.84%

Pre-Conversion Earnings

Pre-Conversion Earnings CY
Pre-Conversion Book Value

Pre-Conv Tang Book Val TB
Pre-Conversion Assets

Reinvestment Rate 2R
Est Conversion Expenses 3X
Tax Rate TAX
Shares Tax

$864000

$730000

$12180000

$12180000

$157196000

1.45%

9.67%

39.00%

$0

Calculation of Pro Forma Value After Conversion

P/EY NM

NM

P/A AZ $9000000

P/A PCI 1-X-E-M-F

Shares Aggregate

Shares Issued Price Per Gross Offering Issued To Total Shares Market Value

Conclusion To the Public Proceeds Foundation Issued of Shares Issued

Supermaximum 1190250 10.00 11902500 1190250 11902500
Maximum 1035000 10.00 10350000 1035000 10350000

Midpoint 900000 10.00 9000000 900000 9000000
linimum 765000 10.00 7650000 765000 7650000

Pricing ratios shown reflect the midpoint value

Net return reflects reinvestment rate of 1.45 percent and tax rate of 39.0 percent

Offering expenses shown at estimated midpoint value

No cotls applicable since holding company will fund the ESOP loan

ESOP and MRP amortize over 15 years and years respectively amortization expenses tax effected at 39.0 percent

10 percent option plan with an estimated Black-Scholes valuation of 47.40 percent of the exercise price including

year vesting with 25 percent of the options granted to directors tax effected at 39.0 percent

EXHIBIT IV-8

Harvard Illinois Bancorp Inc

Pro Forma Effect of Conversion Proceeds

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
Harvard Illinois Bancorp Inc

At the Minimum

Pro Forma Market Capitalization $7650000
Less Foundation Shares

Offering Proceeds $7650000
Less Estimated Offering Expenses 870000
Net Conversion Proceeds $6780000

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $6780000
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Non-Cash Stock Purchases i__000
Net Proceeds Reinvested

$5862000
Estimated net incremental rate of return 0.88%
Reinvestment Income

$51849
Less Shares/Franchise Tax

Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings 24888
Less Amortization of Options 65451
Less Recognition Plan Vesting 37332

Net Earnings Impact $75822

Net

Before Earnings After
Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended September 30 2009 reported $864000 $75822 $939822
12 Months ended September 30 2009 core $730000 $75822 $805822

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

September 30 2009 $12180000 $5862000 $0 $18042000
September 30 2009 Tangible $12180000 $5862000 $0 $18042000

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After
Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

eptember 30 2009 $157196000 $5862000 $0 $163058000

Includes ESOP and RRP stock purchases equal to 8.0 and 4.0 percent of total shares issued respectively
ESOP stock purchases are internally financed by loan from the holding company
ESOP borrowings are amortized over 15 years amortization expense is tax-effected at 39.0 percent rate

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assumes 25 percent is taxable
RRP is amortized over years and amortization expense is tax effected at 39.0 percent

Exhibit lV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
Harvard Illinois Bancorp Inc

At the Midpoint

Pro Forma Market Capitalization $9000000
Less Foundation Shares

Offering Proceeds $9000000

Less Estimated Offering Expenses 870000

Net Conversion Proceeds $8130000

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $8130000
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Non-Cash Stock Purchases 1080000

Net Proceeds Reinvested $7050000
Estimated net incremental rate of return 0.88%

Reinvestment Income $62357

Less Shares/Franchise Tax

Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings 29280

Less Amortization of Options 77001

Less Recognition Plan Vesting 43920

Net Earnings Impact $87844

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion increase Conversion

12 Months ended September 30 2009 reported $864000 $87844 $951844
12 Months ended September 30 2009 core $730000 $87844 $817844

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

September 30 2009 $12180000 $7050000 $0 $19230000

September 30 2009 Tangible $12180000 $7050000 $0 $19230000

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

September 30 2009 $157196000 $7050000 $0 $164246000

Includes ESOP and RRP stock purchases equal to 8.0 and 4.0 percent of total shares issued respectively

ESOP stock purchases are internally financed by loan from the holding company
ESOP borrowings are amortized over 15 years amortization expense is tax-effected at 39.0 percent rate

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assumes 25 percent is taxable

RRP is amortized over years and amortization expense is tax effected at 39.0 percent

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
Harvard Illinois Bancorp Inc

At the Maximum Value

Pro Forma Market Capitalization $10350000
Less Foundation Shares

Offering Proceeds $10350000
Less Estimated Offering Expenses 870000

Net Conversion Proceeds $9480000

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $9480000
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Non-Cash Stock Purchases 1242000
Net Proceeds Reinvested $8238000
Estimated net incremental rate of return 0.88%

Reinvestment Income $72865
Less Shares/Franchise Tax

Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings 33672
Less Amortization of Options 88551
Less Recognition Plan Vesting 50508

Net Earnings Impact $99866

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended September 30 2009 reported $864000 $99866 $963866
12 Months ended September 30 2009 core $730000 $99866 $829866

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

September 30 2009 $12180000 $8238000 $0 $20418000

September 30 2009 Tangible $12180000 $8238000 $0 $20418000

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

September 30 2009 $157196000 $8238000 $0 $165434000

Includes ESOP and RRP stock purchases equal to 8.0 and 4.0 percent of total shares issued respectively

ESOP stock purchases are internally financed by loan from the holding company
ESOP borrowings are amortized over 15 years amortization expense is tax-effected at 39.0 percent rate

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assumes 25 percent is taxable

RRP is amortized over years and amortization expense is tax effected at 39.0 percent

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
Harvard Illinois Bancorp Inc

At the Supermaximum Value

Pro Forma Market Capitalization $11902500
Less Foundation Shares

Offering Proceeds $11902500
Less Estimated Offering Expenses 870000
Net Conversion Proceeds $11032500

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $11032500
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Non-Cash Stock Purchases 1428300
Net Proceeds Reinvested $9604200
Estimated net incremental rate of return 0.88%

Reinvestment Income $84949
Less Shares/Franchise Tax

Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings 38723
Less Amortization of Options 101834
Less Recognition Plan Vesting 58084

Net Earnings Impact $113692

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended September 30 2009 reported $864000 $113692 $977692
12 Months ended September 30 2009 core $730000 $113692 $843692

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

September 30 2009 $12180000 $9604200 $0 $21784200

September 30 2009 Tangible $12180000 $9604200 $0 $21784200

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds Of Contribution Conversion

Sptember 30 2009 $157196000 $9604200 $0 $166800200

Includes ESOP and RRP stock purchases equal to 8.0 and 4.0 percent of total shares issued respectively

ESOP stock purchases are internally financed by loan from the holding company
ESOP borrowings are amortized over 15 years amortization expense is tax-effected at 39.0 percent rate

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assumes 25 percent is taxable

RRP is amortized over years and amortization expense is tax effected at 39.0 percent

EXHIBIT IV-9

Peer Group Core Earnings Analysis

R
P

F
in

a
n
c
ia

l
L
C

E
x
h
ib

it
IV

-9

C
o
re

E
a
rn

in
g
s

A
n
a
ly